

Executive Board Annual Session

Rome, 27 - 29 May 1997

POLICY ISSUES

Agenda item 5 a)



Distribution: GENERAL WFP/EB.A/97/5-A/Corr.1 12 May 1997 ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

POLICIES ON THE USE OF WFP FOOD AID IN RELIEF AND DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES: MONETIZATION

CORRIGENDUM

The table on page 5 should be labelled "Table 1". In the same table, the row for 1963-1987, proportion sold, should read 15.0, not 150.0. The row for 1987-1990, Total commitments, should read US\$2 233m, not US\$2 283m.

The table on page 7 should be labelled "Table 2". In the same table, the row relating to "full", commodity value, should read 74.3, not 74.5; percent of total monetized value should read 35.5, not 35.5.7.

The table on page 8 should be labelled "Table 3". In the same table, the (%) symbols should go over the line, not under.

The figure for Asia and Pacific, under the row "Value of total WFP commitment" should read 611.8, not 612.

The figure for Latin America and Caribbean, under the same row, should read 300.9, not 301.0.

This document is produced in a limited number of copies. Delegates and observers are kindly requested to bring it to the meetings and to refrain from asking for additional copies.

